THE BADGER

Gear Drive Rototiller
Operator’s Manual

Operating Position

Includes Models

3100-3100GS
3200-3200GS Rov 201

© Copyright 2001 Ardisam, Inc.
All Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.




PART #
504
2102
2104
3160
3162
3164
3262
3264
8655
48260
48406
53530
53606
53607
53630
67538

3160

48260

3100/3200 Handlebar Assembly

3162, 3262

67538 |

=

DESCRIPTION

LOCKWASHER-

53606 |
53530
53607

/ 504

A/

2104

53630
/ﬁ 3233 /\ / : 3164, 3264
48406 —_\—\ \ /
\

2102

SEONE. ST s s e e

BOLT-Hex HA,; 3/87-16 X 17, Grale 5 m s i sminissa o 50 svs s s s s ssssss sy Giaaass sk i 5545 6 o stana i
I e E ek A B a6 s o S e B S T S v S S L N DA e a3

DRIVE SAFETY

CONTROL L ENVER, s s v s v s v 0 b s oo s 2o B i e W o s s S T

TOP. HANDLE,; Black: (Earthquake) s s s s s v st i ssss s vos s i s ssesnsisss
BOTTOM HANDILE, Black (Parthaualoe s s o s s i s i s s s s s
TOP HANDLE, Red (GardenS1ar). ... s i i i i i s
BOTTOM HANDLE, Red (GardenStar) ........cooccoviviiiiciiicinicvce e s sonsmns neremied S
BOLT-Hex Hd, 5/16-18 X L-3/4" 1. oottt ettt et
CAPSCREW-Hex Hd, 1/4-20 X 27, GTAAR T ..o oottt ettt st en e e st nnens
KNOB-Five Star Black, SH1G-T8 cuuimisiinsisismsssivosssensssisasvisissississais saiimeieiss PEVURRERI . MO
SPRING-Bee Hive, Forward Cable Adjust ..........cc.ccee0 T R

NUT-Nyloc, #10

NITTEJATn, SI16224 .. ..o cesssnonses resmssmsamanssansassanebbai EETRE S bug anssbasnesmsecs s G I L
CABLE ASSEMBLY ...ttt iteieses bt e et s ettt b e bttt e e e eaeee e s e s b Ehs bt s sh s d s b e

NUT-Nyloc, 1/4”

«

T ———

Fons R L



3100/3200 Motor Mount & Hood Assembly
@

3103, 3104

802

804 8655
3198
731 3190, 3290

203 2102
8655
1401 3149
3130, 3230 1960519

1516
67538 -
3131, 3231
67538—2
/;6
53596B
3184
WFSI()(S)———-—"*——‘“'-_G
1408 ———— 3
2104
1516
3132, 3232
1714250
1960519
PART# DESCRIPTION OTY. PART# DESCRIPTION OTY.
60G56 NUT-Biway Lock, 5/16-18 .....c.cooevervreririiinienen 6 3132 SHIELD-Tine, Black (EQ) ..cccoocoiiiiiiiinn
409 DETENT PIN, 5/16” .coevvveviriieiiieeeeiienenn 1 13149 WHEEL SHAFT, 1/2” Hinge .......cccocoverieeninis 1
504 LOCKWASHER-Spring, 5/16” .......ccccovvvnnnn. 2 3150 DRAG BAR MOUNT, Black (EQ) .........c..eoen 1
731 PULLEY-2 Groove, Engine, 3/4" ID..........c...... 1 3157 DEPTH REGULATOR LEVER ... 1
802 CAPSCREW-Hex Hd, 5/16-24 x 3/4”.............. 1 3182 BELT GUIDE & MOUNT :coocissmsisssmunisinins 1
803 WASHER, 5/16” ID x 1-5/8” OD, Eng. Pulley .1 3184 IDLER ARM-Forward .........ccccoceiniiiinnnniinnnes 1
804 KEY.:3/16'% 1" oneunnnmemrensanessan] 3190 REAR COVER & MOUNT, Black (EQ)........... 1
1401 CAPSCREW-Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4” ........... 1 3198 SPACER:Bhgine <o ummmanamwnsarnsival
1407 SPRING-Idler Arm ...ccooeveevieniiviiicieicvevieenennn 1 3230 FRAME-Engine Mount, Red (GS) .................... 1
1408 PULLEY-Forward Idler ..........c..cccoooooiiiinennn. 1 3231 FRONT BELT COVER, Red (GS) ... 1
16 LINKPIN.cwmommmssnonsnnsssmssal 3232 SHIELD-Tine, Red (GS) .......nvmiammnmrsrersese A
1418 COTTER PN wucoovecvcsngirmsnvnmnasnad 3250 DRAG BAR MOUNT, Red (GS) ..o 1
~1516 BOLT-Hex Flange Hd, 1/4-20 x 3/4” ................ 8 3290 REAR COVER & MQUNT, Red (GS) .......c0enn 1
“02 BOLT-Hex Hd:3/8-160 X 1" vovnmnmmnns 4 8655 BOLT-Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4” ........ccceoeeen 2
2104 NUT-Hex, 3/8-16 Two-Way ........ccocooveereennn. 5 535968 CABLE YOKE . ouwnmwnnmmpamnusnssmanil
3103 ENGINE, 5.5-hp Tecumseh (3100) .......cccoeveene 1 67538 NUENvloc, 174" .. somsamursannmyse 8
3104 ENGINE, 5-hp Briggs & Stratton (3200) .......... 1 1714250 WHEEL & TIRE ASSEMBLY .......cccooovennnn. 2
3130 FRAME-Engine Mount, Black (EQ)................ 1 1960519 PUSH NUT, 1/2” Dia. .o e
3131 FRONT BELT COVER, Black (EQ) .......ccoceeeee 1 WEF516  WASHER-Flat, 5/167 .o 6



3100/3200 Tine & Shaft Assembly
<

e

802
803
740
8922
1601
804
3110
3118
1601
8924
3196
1511 (8)

8924

3118
3115 |
56101
1601 3120
67538 (10)
3174 ————
3180
3175
PART# DESCRIPTION QOTY. PART# DESCRIPTION OTY.
T27A BELT-Farward - 1 IS BOLT-Thread Forming, 1/4-20 x 1/2"............... 2
740 PULLEY-2 Groove, Transmission ................... 1 3172 TINE SET-Outside Right .........coconnnnnn. 1
802 CAPSCREW-Hex Hd, 5/16-24 x 3/4"" ....c.ocev... 1 3173 TINE SET-Inside Right ....ccainnnmmmin 1
803 WASHER, 5/16” ID x 1-5/8” OD, Eng. Pulley .| 3174 TINE SET-Outside Left .......cccooovvvivvnicnnninconnane. 1
804 KEY: 3M16'% 1"vanmemnnnmnnnmsermars] 3175 TINE SET-Inside Left .....covvaamiimimins 1
1511 BOLT-Hex Flange Hd, 1/4-20 x 7/8” ....cocveveens 8 3180 SNAP PIN-Round Bail, 5/16 x 1-3/4” ............... 4
1601 BEARING-Tapered (Includes Cone & Race) ...4 3196 BOLT-Hx Hd; 1/4-20 x 7-1/27"coonivaiisnniiinin 2
3110 TINE SHAFT ..ottt eeeeveeeenveens 1 8922 BALL BEARING, RIZ.....ccoiiiiieicresenerins 1
3115 GEAR-BTASS oot 1 8924 SNAP RING-External .......covovveeeeeeereiieerrecneeens 2
3118 SPACER ..ottt ettt 2 56100 ICASTINGRI ght Side oo 1
3120 SEAL; 34 Dl 2 56101 CASTINGEEISIAE comavmmmumamrninmsraws 1
3122 PRIVE SHAFT vsaansmansanammansmsae 1 67538 NITEENYloc 1A conammmmmammsimmmni 10

3100TRAN TRANSMISSION-Complete .........occcovverevinn 1 -

PP POt R PR VL Sadsey Y Lators Eet S



